
 

 

Baugh Family Genealogy 

 

Descendants of James Baugh [#61]  

& Elizabeth Moore 

 

Generations 2-8 

 

 

 
Mark B. Arslan 

407 Highlands Lake Drive 

Cary, NC 27518-9167 

marslan@nc.rr.com 

 

Baugh Genealogy Web Site: http://arslanmb.org/baugh/baugh.html 
 

17 September 2015 

 

 

 

 



 1 

  61. James BAUGH  (male) 

    M. [1] to  

      Elizabeth MOORE 

       (daughter of Richard MOORE & ?) [23749] 

 

   611. John BAUGH  (male) 

     D. 9 Oct 1766-8 Feb 1770 @ (Lunenburg Co., Virginia)? [27749, 27750] 

 

    6111. William BAUGH  (male) 

      D.  before 28 Sep 1807 @ (Brunswick Co., Virginia)? [24901] 

 

    6112. Martha BAUGH  (female, of father's second marriage) 

      D. ca. 1813 @ Georgia?  

      M. [1] to [24901, 27750] 

        William CURETON 

         (son of John CURETON & Frances THWEATT) 

          b. 27 Mar 1737  

          d. 11 May 1810  

 

    6113. James BAUGH  (male) 

      D. 12 Oct-9 Dec 1799 @ (Mecklenburg Co., Virginia)? [23600, 23760, 27748] 

      M. [1] to [23760, 27748] 

        Agness BATTE 

         (daughter of William BATTE & Agnes BURCETT) 

 

     61131. Martha BAUGH  (female) 

       M. [1] 11 Jan 1787 @ Mecklenburg|Brunswick Co., Virginia to [23600, 23697, 23760] 

         Robert W. HARRISON 

 

     61132. Elizabeth BAUGH  (female) 

       M. [1] 23|30 Sep 1790 @ Mecklenburg Co., Virginia to [23600, 23760] 

         John SIMMONS 

          (son of Samuel SIMMONS & Elizabeth SMITH) 

           d. ca. 1838  

 

     61133. Polley BAUGH  (female) 

       M. [1] to [23760] 

         ----- PATRICK 

 

     61134. Sarah BAUGH  (female) 

       M. [1] 2 Jan 1794 @ Mecklenburg Co., Virginia to [23600, 23760] 

         John HUTCHESON 

          (son of Charles HUTCHESON & Frances COLLIER) 

           d. @ (Montgomery Co., Tennessee)?  

 

     61135. Frances BAUGH  (female) 

       M. [1] 29 Jul 1797 @ Mecklenburg Co., Virginia to [23600, 23760] 

         Ebenezer MACGOWAN 

 

     61136. Richard BAUGH  (male) 

       B. 22 Jan 1778 [23763, 23764] 

       D. 31 May 1842 @ (Lauderdale Co., Alabama)?  

       M. [1] 28 May 1800 @ Mecklenburg Co., Virginia to [23600] 

         Elizabeth Pepper HARWELL 

          (daughter of James HARWELL & ?) [23600] 



 2 

           b. (1780-1790)?  

 

      611361. James Harwell BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 1800-1810 [23768] 

        D. 21 Mar 1833 @ (Lauderdale Co., Alabama)? [23765, 23769] 

        M. [1] 19 Apr 1826 @ (Lauderdale Co., Alabama)? to [23765] 

          Unicia LEA 

            b. (1800-1810)|(1810-1811) @ Kentucky [23769, 23772] 

 

       6113611. William BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 1829-1830 @ (Lauderdale Co.)?, Alabama [23772] 

 

      611362. John Aldridge BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 12 Mar 1806 @ (Mecklenburg Co.)?, Virginia [23761, 23762, 23763] 

        D. 16 Mar 1870 @ (Rutherford Co., Tennessee)?  

        M. [1] 13 Aug 1829 @ (Lauderdale Co., Alabama)? to [23761] 

          Mary Ann MARABLE 

           (daughter of Benjamin MARABLE & Lucy BARNER) 

            b. 6 Aug 1812 @ Virginia [23761] 

            d. 29 Jun 1892 @ (Rutherford Co., Tennessee)?  

 

       6113621. Caledonia V. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 30 Dec 1831  

 

       6113622. Joseph Lawrence BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 1 Mar 1833 @ (Lauderdale Co.)?, Alabama [23761] 

 

       6113623. John Mason Marable BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 20 Jan 1835 @ (Rutherford Co.)?, Tennessee [23761] 

 

       6113624. Lucy Elizabeth BAUGH  (female) 

         B. (1834-1835)|(23 Jul 1836) @ (Rutherford Co.)?, Tennessee [23761] 

 

       6113625. Martha M. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 11 Feb 1838 @ (Rutherford Co.)?, Tennessee [23761] 

 

       6113626. Benjamin Marable BAUGH  (male) 

         B. (1840-1841)|(4 Apr 1843) @ (Rutherford Co.)?, Tennessee [23761] 

 

       6113627. Fredonia BAUGH  (female) 

         B. (1842-1843)|(29 Oct 1845) @ (Rutherford Co.)?, Tennessee [23761] 

 

       6113628. Mary L. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. (1844-1845)|(20 Apr 1847) @ (Rutherford Co.)?, Tennessee [23761] 

 

       6113629. Eliza BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 12 May 1849 @ (Rutherford Co.)?, Tennessee [23761] 

 

      611363. Benjamin BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 5 Nov 1808  

        D. 20 Mar 1839  

 

      611364. Nancy K. BAUGH  (female) 

        B. 8 Oct 1812  

        M. [1] 23 Jan 1844 @ (Rutherford Co., Tennessee)? to  



 3 

          George W. DOUGLASS 

 

      611365. Mary Eveline BAUGH  (female) 

        B. 2 May 1815 @ Virginia  

        D. 7 Aug 1857 @ (Lee Co., Mississippi)?  

        M. [1] 26 Jan 1836 @ (Lauderdale Co., Alabama)? to  

          Levi C. DAVIS 

           (son of Thomas Culver DAVIS & Nancy CASEY) 

            b. 8 Feb 1810 @ (Laurens District)?, South Carolina  

 

      611366. Richard Batte BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 7 Sep 1817 @ Tennessee [23766, 23767, 23770, 23771] 

        D. 4 Aug 1888 @ (Lauderdale Co., Alabama)? [23766] 

        M. [1] 27 May 1840 @ Lauderdale Co., Alabama to [23765, 23766, 23767, 23771] 

          Virginia W. LEFTWICH 

            b. 1 Feb 1820 @ Tennessee [23766, 23767, 23771] 

 

       6113661. Ellis D. BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 15 Jul 1845 @ (Lauderdale Co., Alabama)? [23766] 

         D. 10 Mar 1846 @ (Lauderdale Co., Alabama)? [23766] 

 

       6113662. Willis BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 10 Jul 1852 @ (Lauderdale Co., Alabama)? [23766] 

         D. 9 Aug 1852 @ (Lauderdale Co., Alabama)? [23766] 

 

       6113663. Richard BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 1854-1855 @ (Lauderdale Co.)?, Alabama [23771] 

 

      611367. Robert B. BAUGH  (male) 

        M. [1] 7 Sep 1843 @ Lauderdale Co., Alabama to [23765] 

          Nancy W. BRANCH 

 

      611368. William BAUGH  (male) 

 

     61137. James BAUGH  (male) 

       B. after 1778 [23760] 

       M. [1] 19 Jul 1813 @ Mecklenburg Co., Virginia to [23600] 

         Susanna STONE 

 

     61138. Tabitha BAUGH  (female) 

       B. (1776-1777)|(after 1778) @ Virginia [23694, 23760] 

       D. ca. 1852 @ (Panola Co., Mississippi)?  

       M. [1] 16 Jul 1808 @ Mecklenburg Co., Virginia to [23600, 23694] 

         Stephen Lee HIGHTOWER 

          (son of Joshua HIGHTOWER & Ann -----) 

           b. 3 Oct 1777 @ (Amelia Co.)?, Virginia [23694] 

           d. 19 Jul 1860 @ (Panola Co., Mississippi)?  

 

     61139. William Batte BAUGH  (male) 

       B. 1785-1786 @ Virginia [23695] 

       M. [1] 15 Nov 1804 @ Mecklenburg Co., Virginia to [23600] 

         Martha Minge BILBO 

          (daughter of Nicholas BILBO & Mary BASKERVILLE) 

       M. [2] 27 Aug 1815 @ Mecklenburg Co., Virginia to [23695] 

         Elizabeth B. LEWIS 

           b. 1788-1789 @ North Carolina [23695] 



 4 

 

      611391. Robert Lewis BAUGH  (male, of father's second marriage) 

        B. 27 Apr 1817 @ (Mecklenburg Co.)?, Virginia [23695, 23777] 

        D. 6 Jun 1862 @ (Corinth, Alcorn Co., Mississippi)?  

 

      611392. Agnes BAUGH  (female, of father's second marriage) 

        B. 1823-1824 @ Tennessee  

        M. [1] Feb 1841 @ Hardeman Co., Tennessee to [22429] 

          Charles W. HUTCHISON|HUTCHERSON 

            b. 1818-1819 @ Virginia  

 

      611393. William B. BAUGH  (male, of mother's second marriage) 

        B. 1824-1825 @ Tennessee [23695] 

        D. ca. 1870 @ (Dallas Co., Arkansas)?  

 

      611394. Richard BAUGH  (male, of father's second marriage) 

        B. 1826-1827 @ Tennessee [23695] 

        M. [1] 14 Mar 1850 @ Dallas Co., Arkansas to [23695] 

          Rebecca E. PHILLIPS 

            b. 1834-1835 @ Tennessee [23695] 

 

      611395. Elizabeth BAUGH  (female) 

        B. 1830-1831 @ Tennessee  

        M. [1] 20 Jan 1847 @ (Dallas Co., Arkansas)? to  

          William P. CHAMBERS 

            b. 1825-1826 @ Tennessee  

 

      611396. Samuel Howell Lewis BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 1832-1833 @ Tennessee [23695] 

 

    6114. Elizabeth BAUGH  (female, of father's second marriage) 

      B. 1 Jan 1750 @ (Prince George Co., Virginia)?  

      D. ca. 1816 @ South Carolina?  

      M. [1] to [24901] 

        John EPP(E)S 

          b. 18 Mar 1746  

          d. 24 Sep 1824 @ South Carolina?  

 

    6115. Daniel BAUGH  (male, of father's second marriage) 

      B. before 1755 [23659] 

      D. 16 Mar 1812-10 Dec 1816 @ (Putnam Co., Georgia)?  

      M. [1] @ (Dinwiddie Co., Virginia)? to  

        Elizabeth CLARK 

         (daughter of Bolling CLARK & Phebe PUCKETT) [23748] 

      M. [2] 10 Oct 1780 @ Mecklenburg Co., Virginia to [23600] 

        Lucy BROOKS 

         (daughter of Robert BROOKS & ?) 

          b. before 1755  

          d. 1804-1812  

 

     61151. Mary BAUGH  (female) 

       D. 29 Mar 1856 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

       M. [1] before 1809 to [23748] 

         Taliaferro BURNETT 

 

      611511. Bolling Clark BURNETT  (male) 



 5 

        B. ca. 1797 @ Virginia? [23748] 

        D. ca. 1862 @ (Monroe Co., Mississippi)?  

 

      611512. Richard BURNETT  (male) 

        D. ca. 1827 @ (Lawrence Co., Alabama)?  

        M. [1] to  

          ----- ----- 

 

       6115121. Mathilda BURNETT  (female) 

         M. [1] to  

           Edward MANAHAN 

 

       6115122. Eliza Jane BURNETT  (female) 

         M. [1] to  

           Napolean NORMAN 

 

      611513. Joseph Bolling BURNETT  (male) 

        B. 17 Mar 1800 @ (Dinwiddie Co., Virginia)?  

        D. 28 Jul 1849 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

        M. [1] 25 Mar 1819 to  

          Anna BEASLEY 

 

       6115131. William Whiltshire BURNETT  (male) 

 

       6115132. John J. BURNETT  (male) 

 

       6115133. James Taliaferro BURNETT  (male) 

 

       6115134. Elizabeth A. BURNETT  (female) 

         M. [1] to  

           Richard F. DODSON 

 

       6115135. Emily J. BURNETT  (female) 

         M. [1] to  

           William ATKINSON 

 

     61152. James BAUGH  (male) 

       B. 1765-1770 [23693, 23696, 23710, 30119] 

       D. 1 Jul 1843 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

       M. [1] 22|31 Dec 1800 @ Mecklenburg Co., Virginia to [23600] 

         Margaret SMITH 

          (daughter of James|John SMITH & ?) [23600] 

           b. 20 Oct 1779  

           d. 31 Dec 1839 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

 

      611521. Daniel BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 8 Dec 1801 @ (Mecklenburg|Brunswick Co.)?, Virginia [23692, 23709, 23712] 

        D. 18 Jun 1857 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

        M. [1] 19 Dec 1822 @ Williamson Co., Tennessee to [23712, 23725] 

          Elizabeth ARMSTRONG 

            b. 1802-1803 @ North Carolina [23712] 

            d. ca. 1880  

 

       6115211. James Armstrong BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 16 May 1823 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  



 6 

         D. 24 Mar 1848 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

 

       6115212. Margaret E. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 24 Aug 1825 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

         D. 13 Oct 1845 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

 

       6115213. Frances H. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 23 Jun 1827 @ (Williamson Co.)?, Tennessee [23712] 

         D. 29 Jun 1887 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

         M. [1] 22 Sep 1848 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)? to [23712] 

           David W. HUMPHREYS 

             b. 1824-1825 @ Tennessee [23712] 

         M. [2] 23 Dec 1857 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)? to  

           T. H. KENNEDY 

 

       6115214. Mary Ann BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 29 Dec 1829 @ (Williamson Co.)?, Tennessee [23712] 

         D. 14 Apr 1880 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

 

       6115215. Susan P. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 30 Jun 1834 @ (Williamson Co.)?, Tennessee [23712] 

         D. 27 Dec 1853 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

 

       6115216. Rebecca H. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 5 Sep 1836 @ (Williamson Co.)?, Tennessee [23712] 

         D. 22 Mar 1880 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

         M. [1] 12 Jan 1854 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)? to  

           John Raleigh DODSON 

 

       6115217. Sarah BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 1 Oct 1840 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

         D. ca. 1845 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

 

       6115218. Henrietta W. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 1841-1842 @ (Williamson Co.)?, Tennessee [23712] 

         M. [1] 3 Nov 1859 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)? to  

           George H. SCALES 

         M. [2] 16 Apr 1874 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)? to  

           Hugh B. LINCOLN 

 

       6115219. Anne H. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 26 Jan 1844 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

         D. 18 Nov 1848 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

 

       611521A. Narcissa B. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 1 Jun 1846 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

         D. 5 Sep 1848 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

 

       611521B. John Daniel BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 2 Oct 1849 @ (Williamson Co.)?, Tennessee [23712] 

         D. 12 Feb 1936 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

         M. [1] 2 Oct 1873 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)? to  

           Josephine COWLES 

             b. ca. 1850  

             d. ca. 1905  

 



 7 

      611522. John BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 16 Sep 1803 @ (Brunswick Co.)?, Virginia [23716] 

        M. [1] 27 Jun 1826 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)? to [23716] 

          Martha Elizabeth TROTTER 

            b. 1809-1810 @ Virginia [23716] 

 

       6115221. James Brown BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 1827-1828 @ Tennessee [23716] 

         M. [1] 10 Oct 1865 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)? to  

           Burgess PAYNE 

 

       6115222. Mary BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 1830-1831 @ Tennessee [23716] 

         M. [1] to  

           William BRIDGEFORTH 

 

       6115223. Thomas Brown BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 1832-1833 @ Tennessee [23716] 

         M. [1] to  

           Leacy ----- 

 

       6115224. Eliza BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 1834-1835 @ Tennessee [23716] 

         M. [1] to  

           Edward Dillin BOWERS 

 

       6115225. Elizabeth E. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 1836-1837 @ Tennessee [23716] 

         M. [1] to  

           ----- BOYD 

         M. [2] 12 Jun 1866 @ (Giles Co., Tennessee)? to  

           Ephriam BOULDIN 

 

       6115226. George BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 1838-1839 @ Tennessee [23716] 

 

       6115227. John M. BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 1840-1841 @ Alabama [23716] 

 

       6115228. Lewis BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 1843-1844 @ Alabama [23716] 

         D. ca. 1903  

 

       6115229. Richard Isham BAUGH  (male) 

         B. (1845-1846)|(4 Aug 1847) @ (Limestone Co.)?, Alabama [23761] 

         D. 3 Aug 1922 @ (Hinds Co., Mississippi)?  

         M. [1] 14 Jul 1872 @ (Giles Co., Tennessee)? to  

           Frances Sarah Eleanor BOWERS 

 

       611522A. Joseph Daniel BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 1847-1848 @ (Limestone Co.)?, Alabama [23716] 

         M. [1] to  

           Lucy BRANDON 

 

      611523. William BAUGH  (male) 



 8 

        B. ca. 1805 @ (Brunswick Co., Virginia)? [23711] 

        M. [1] 9 Mar 1828 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)? to  

          Am(m)arilla Thrift POPE 

           (daughter of John POPE & Ann -----) 

            b. 26 Jun 1810  

            d. 11 May 1834 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

 

       6115231. Sarah E. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 1828-1829 @ (Williamson Co.)?, Tennessee [23712] 

 

       6115232. Ann Lucas BAUGH  (female) 

         B. ca. 1831 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

 

      611524. Phillip W. BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 6 Apr 1810 @ (Brunswick Co.)?, Virginia [23713] 

        D. 6 Sep 1860 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

        M. [1] 10 Nov 1831 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)? to [23713] 

          Elizabeth P. LEMONS 

            b. 1810-1811 @ North Carolina [23713] 

            d. ca. 1865  

 

       6115241. John Lemons BAUGH  (male) 

         B. (1830-1831)|(5 Sep 1841)?? @ (Williamson Co.)?, Tennessee [23713] 

         D. 20 Nov 1893  

         M. [1] 5 Sep 1867 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)? to  

           Mary D. WILKINS 

         M. [2] 24 Jan 1871 to  

           Docia REED 

         M. [3] 20 Apr 1875 to  

           Lucy Raleigh GRIGSBY 

 

       6115242. Sarah Ann BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 22 Dec 1833 @ (Williamson Co.)?, Tennessee [23713] 

         M. [1] 17 Jan 1856 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)? to  

           William L. DRAKE 

 

       6115243. Am(m)arilla H. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 18 Jul 1836 @ (Williamson Co.)?, Tennessee [23713] 

         M. [1] 8 Oct 1857 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)? to  

           James A. BUFORD 

 

       6115244. Mary F. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 29 May 1843 @ (Williamson Co.)?, Tennessee [23713] 

         D. 24 Apr 1909  

         M. [1] 22 Jun 1873 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)? to  

           J. Bird TERRELL 

 

       6115245. James P. BAUGH  (male) 

         B. (9 Jul 1845)|(1846-1847) @ (Williamson Co.)?, Tennessee [23713] 

         M. [1] 21 Mar 1872 @ (Maury Co., Tennessee)? to  

           Malvina SCOTT 

 

       6115246. Margaret Elizabeth BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 19 Aug 1853  

         D. 29 Oct 1860  

 



 9 

      611525. Mary C. BAUGH  (female) 

        B. 27 Aug 1812 @ (Brunswick Co., Virginia)?  

        M. [1] 27 Aug 1832 to  

          James H. CORE 

 

     61153. Elizabeth BAUGH  (female) 

       D. 1 Dec 1837 @ (Williamson Co., Tennessee)?  

       M. [1] before 1809 to [23748] 

         Abram NORTH 

 

      611531. Bolling Clark NORTH  (male) 

        B. before 1809 [23748] 

 

     61154. Susanna BAUGH  (female) 

       D. 1840-1850 @ (Williamson|Hickman Co., Tennessee)?  

       M. [1] 5|29 Sep 1790 @ Brunswick Co., Virginia to [23697, 23748] 

         Barnett BEASLEY 

 

     61155. John BAUGH  (male) 

       B. 1765-1775 [23717, 23718] 

       D. ca. 1825 @ (Edgefield District, South Carolina)?  

       M. [1] to  

         Nancy BLACKBURN 

          (daughter of Elias BLACKBURN & Margaret -----) 

           b. 1775-1784  

 

      611551. Mary B. BAUGH  (female) 

        B. (10 May 1806)|(1808-1809) @ (Edgefield District)?, South Carolina  

        D. 3 Oct 1856 @ (Jefferson Co., Florida)?  

        M. [1] 25 Aug 1831 @ Jefferson Co., Florida to [4108] 

          John B. COLLINS 

            b. ca. 1799  

            d. ca. 1841 @ (Jefferson Co., Florida)?  

 

      611552. James BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 1809-1810 @ (Edgefield District)?, South Carolina [23719] 

        M. [1] 20 Feb 1836 @ Jefferson Co., Florida to [4108] 

          Martha JOHNSON 

        M. [2] 6 Jan 1844 @ Jefferson Co., Florida to [4108, 23719] 

          Elizabeth MATHERS 

            b. 1824-1825 @ Georgia [23719] 

        M. [3] 5 Apr 1861 @ (Jefferson Co., Florida)? to  

          Fannie HATHAWAY 

 

       6115521. John BAUGH  (male, of father's second marriage) 

         B. 1846-1847 @ (Jefferson Co.)?, Florida [23719] 

 

       6115522. Thomas BAUGH  (male, of father's second marriage) 

         B. 1847-1848 @ (Jefferson Co.)?, Florida [23719] 

 

      611553. Sarah Ann BAUGH  (female) 

        B. 1812-1813 @ (Edgefield District)?, South Carolina  

        M. [1] 15 Dec 1831 @ Jefferson Co., Florida to [4108] 

          Thomas Jefferson HADLEY 

        M. [2] 29 Apr 1841 @ Jefferson Co., Florida to [4108] 

          Bernard|Barnhard LOEB 



 10 

            b. 1811-1812 @ Prussia  

 

      611554. Charlotte BAUGH  (female) 

        D. (14 Jun 1833)? @ (Jefferson Co., Florida)?  

        M. (?) [1] to  

          ----- MEACHAM 

 

     61156. Nancy BAUGH  (female) 

       M. [1] before 1809 to [23748] 

         Joseph HOUGH 

       M. (?) [2] 28 Jan 1817 to  

         John EVANS 

 

     61157. Daniel BAUGH  (male) 

       D. ca. 1819 @ (Putnam Co., Georgia)?  

       M. [1] to  

         Susannah BIRD 

           d. @ (Lee Co., Alabama)?  

 

      611571. James BAUGH  (male) 

        D. ca. 1847 @ Georgia?  

        M. [1] 15 Dec 1831 @ Putnam Co., Georgia to [23678] 

          Nancy ROBINSON 

 

      611572. Lucy Ann BAUGH  (female) 

        B. 5 Jul 1805 @ South Carolina?  

        D. 7 Sep 1861 @ (Talbot Co., Georgia)? [23701] 

        M. [1] 3 May 1821 @ Putnam Co., Georgia to [23678, 23701] 

          Nathan BUSSEY 

           (son of David BUSSEY & Eleanor FLEMING) [23699] 

            b. 5 Feb 1798 @ (Lincoln Co., Georgia)? [23701] 

            d. 17 Sep 1886 @ Talbot Co., Georgia [23701] 

             (cause: paralysis) 

            (children: 6S, 2D) 

 

      611573. Martha BAUGH  (female) 

        M. [1] 3 Apr 1827 @ Putnam Co., Georgia to [23678] 

          John B. INGRAM 

 

     61158. Martha BAUGH  (female) 

       M. [1] to  

         Daniel WHITE 

 

     61159. William BAUGH  (male, of father's second marriage) 

       B. 1788-1789 @ Virginia [23680, 23681, 23722] 

       D. ca. 1857 @ (Putnam Co., Georgia)?  

       M. [1] 19 Feb 1818 @ (Putnam Co., Georgia)? to  

         Nancy HARWELL 

           b. 1800-1804  

           d. before 1850 @ (Putnam Co., Georgia)? [23722] 

 

      611591. James Anderson BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 1 Sep 1818 @ Georgia [23720, 23722, 24876, 24880] 

        M. [1] to  

          ----- ----- 

        M. [2] 22 May 1849 @ Franklin Co., Georgia to [23676, 23720] 



 11 

          Sarah L. GREENWAY 

            b. 1832-1833 @ Georgia [23720] 

 

       6115911. Roda BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 1841-1842 @ Georgia [23720] 

 

       6115912. Mitchell BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 1842-1843 @ Georgia [23720] 

 

       6115913. Araminta BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 1844-1845 @ (Jackson Co.)?, Georgia [23720] 

 

      611592. Daniel BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 2 Aug 1820  

 

      611593. John Jackson BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 3 Mar 1822 @ Georgia [23721, 24874, 24877] 

        M. [1] 26 Dec 1850 @ Putnam Co., Georgia to [23678, 24874, 24877] 

          Martha Ann E. PINKSTON 

            b. 1827-1828 @ Georgia [24874, 24877] 

 

       6115931. John A. BAUGH  (male) 

         B. (1851-1852)|(1854-1855) @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [24873, 24877] 

 

       6115932. J(ames?). A.|E. BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 1855-1856 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [24873, 24877, 24879] 

 

       6115933. S. F. BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 1858-1859 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [24873] 

         D. (1860-1870)? @ (Putnam Co., Georgia)? [24877] 

 

       6115934. Mary C. N. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 1863-1864 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [24877] 

 

       6115935. William T. BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 1867-1868 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [24877] 

 

      611594. William BAUGH  (male) 

        B. (1821-1822)|(3 Mar 1824) @ Georgia [23724] 

        M. [1] before 1850 @ (Troup Co., Georgia)? to [23724] 

          Ann A. ----- 

            b. 1829-1830 @ Georgia [23724] 

 

       6115941. Daniel A. BAUGH  (male) 

         B. ca. Jul-Nov 1849 @ (Troup Co.)?, Georgia [23724] 

 

      611595. Samuel Thomas BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 30 May 1826 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [23723] 

 

      611596. Alexander BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 18 Oct 1828 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [23723] 

 

      611597. Martha Ann BAUGH  (female) 

        B. 23 Aug 1830 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [23722] 

 



 12 

      611598. Peter Franklin BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 10 Mar 1832 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [23722, 24873] 

        D. 1860-1870 [24875] 

        M. [1] 23 Aug 1853 @ (Putnam Co., Georgia)? to [24873] 

          Catherine J. WELCH 

            b. Jan 1829 @ Georgia [24873, 24875, 24878, 24881] 

            d. after 1900 @ (Putnam Co., Georgia)?  

            (children: +2, 2@1900) 

 

       6115981. N. E(lizabeth?).|Isabella "Lizzie" BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 1855 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [24873, 24875, 24881] 

         M. [1] 1875-1876 @ (Putnam Co., Georgia)? to [24881] 

           Tom WINSLETT 

             b. Nov 1849 @ Georgia [24881] 

 

        61159811. Howel WINSLETT  (male) 

          B. Oct 1876 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [24881] 

 

        61159812. Cary WINSLETT  (male) 

          B. Jan 1879 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [24881] 

 

       6115982. Mary E. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 1858-1859 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [24873, 24875, 24878] 

 

       6115983. Sarah J. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 1860-1861 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [24875] 

 

      611599. Mary Emily BAUGH  (female) 

        B. 16 Aug 1834 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [23722] 

 

     6115A. Sarah BAUGH  (female, of father's second marriage) 

       B. 1790-1791 @ Georgia  

       D. Nov 1856 @ (Talbot Co., Georgia)?  

       M. [1] 20 Feb 1819 @ (Putnam Co., Georgia)? to  

         Abner WOODALL 

          (son of James WOODALL & Mary ALLEN) 

           b. 25 Apr 1798 @ (Johnston Co., North Carolina)?  

           d. 1 Oct 1838 @ (Talbot Co., Georgia)?  

 

     6115B. Frances BAUGH  (female, of father's second marriage) 

       D. ca. 1843 @ (Talbot Co., Georgia)?  

       M. [1] 31 Dec 1811 @ (Putnam Co., Georgia)? to  

         Robert BROOKS 

          (son of Jordan BROOKS & ?) 

 

     6115C. Peter M. BAUGH  (male, of father's second marriage) 

       B. 1795-1796 @ South Carolina [23679, 23681, 23682, 23683] 

       D. 22 Feb 1852 @ (Talbot Co., Georgia)?  

       M. [1] 24 Sep 1819 @ Putnam Co., Georgia to [23678, 23683, 23699] 

         Margaret BUSSEY 

          (daughter of David BUSSEY & Eleanor FLEMING) [23699] 

           b. 1801-1802 @ [Sumter Co.], Georgia [23683] 

 

      6115C1. Eldridge BAUGH  (male) 

        B. Aug 1820 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [23703] 



 13 

        D. 14 May 1906 @ (Claiborne P., Louisiana)?  

        M. [1] 26 Jun 1842 @ Talbot Co., Georgia to [23700, 23703] 

          Julia Ann KILGORE 

            b. 1823-1824 @ Georgia [23703] 

            d. ca. 1888 @ (Claiborne P., Louisiana)?  

        M. [2] 5 Jan 1890 @ (Claiborne P., Louisiana)? to  

          Frances C. KILGORE 

            b. Apr 1834 @ Georgia  

            (children: 0) 

 

       6115C11. John Allen BAUGH  (male) 

         B. 1843-1844 @ (Talbot Co.)?, Georgia [23703] 

 

       6115C12. Mary M.|Ann BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 10 Jan 1845 @ (Talbot Co.)?, Georgia [23703] 

 

       6115C13. Harriet E. BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 1847-1848 @ (Talbot Co.)?, Georgia [23703] 

 

       6115C14. Margaret Eugene BAUGH  (female) 

         B. 1848-1849 @ (Talbot Co.)?, Georgia [23703] 

 

      6115C2. Martha F. BAUGH  (female) 

        B. 1823-1824 @ Putnam Co., Georgia  

        M. [1] 25 Jan 1849 @ Muscogee Co., Georgia to [22214] 

          Elisha Pack GRIER 

            b. 1817-1818 @ Putnam Co., Georgia  

 

      6115C3. Nancy BAUGH  (female) 

        B. 1825-1826 @ Putnam Co., Georgia  

        M. [1] (28 Jun)|(19 Jul) 1844 @ Talbot Co., Georgia to [23700] 

          George ROTHERMEL|ROTHARMELL 

            b. 1818-1819 @ Pennsylvania  

 

      6115C4. Nathan Thomas BAUGH  (male) 

        B. 7 Sep 1828 @ (Putnam Co.)?, Georgia [23702] 

        D. 3 Apr 1878 @ (Talbot Co., Georgia)?  

        M. [1] 21 Dec 1851 @ (Talbot Co., Georgia)? to [23702] 

          Ann Elizabeth "Amy" CALHOUN 

            b. 17 Sep 1834 @ Georgia?  

            d. 21 Dec 1919 @ (Talbot Co., Georgia)?  

 

      6115C5. Sarah Ann Frances BAUGH  (female) 

        B. 1841-1842 @ Talbot Co., Georgia [23683] 

        M. [1] 2 Sep 1860 @ Talbot Co., Georgia to [23700] 

          Levi E. LUCAS 

            b. 1838-1840 @ Georgia  

 

   612. Thomas BAUGH  (male) 

     M. [1] to  

       Martha ----- 

         d. before 1791  

 

    6121. Mary BAUGH  (female) 

      B. 20 Mar 1744 @ Bristol Parish, Prince George Co., Virginia [23746] 

 



 14 

    6122. Phebe BAUGH  (female) 

      B. 13 Oct 1745 @ Bristol Parish, Prince George Co., Virginia [23746] 

 

   613. William BAUGH  (male) 

     B. 5 Apr 1723 @ Bristol Parish, Prince George Co., Virginia [23746] 

     M. [1] to  

       Ann LEE 

        (daughter of Samuel LEE & ?) [23747] 

 

    6131. James BAUGH  (male) 

      B. 3 Jul 1749 @ Bristol Parish, Prince George Co., Virginia [23746] 

 

    6132. Samuel Lee BAUGH  (male) 

 

    6133. Mary BAUGH  (female) 



 15 

Sources 
 
 4108 Vital Records:  FL, Jefferson Co., Marriages 

 22214 Vital Records:  GA, Muscogee Co., Marriages 

 22429 Vital Records:  TN, Hardeman Co., Marriages 

 23600 Vital Records:  VA, Mecklenburg Co., Marriages 

 23659 US Federal Census:  1800 SC, Edgefield District, p. ? 

 23676 Vital Records:  GA, Franklin Co., Marriages 

 23678 Vital Records:  GA, Putnam Co., Marriages 

 23679 US Federal Census:  1820 GA, Putnam Co., p. 149 

 23680 US Federal Census:  1820 GA, Putnam Co., p. 148 

 23681 US Federal Census:  1830 GA, Putnam Co., Capt. Richard Wright's District, p. 176 

 23682 US Federal Census:  1840 GA, Talbot Co., p. 217 

 23683 US Federal Census:  1850 GA, Muscogee Co., Hallocox District, p. 351 

 23692 US Federal Census:  1840 TN, Williamson Co,. p. 179 

 23693 US Federal Census:  1840 TN, Williamson Co,. p. 124 

 23694 US Federal Census:  1850 MS, Panola Co., District 13, p. 350 

 23695 US Federal Census:  1850 AR, Dallas Co., Manchester Twp., p. 34 

 23696 US Federal Census:  1810 VA, Brunswick Co., p. 743 

 23697 Vital Records:  VA, Brunswick Co., Marriages 

 23699 Court Records:  GA, Talbot Co., Will Book A, pp. 252-253 (David Bussey) 

 23700 Vital Records:  GA, Talbot Co., Marriages 

 23701 Newspapers:  GA, Taylor Co., Butler, The Gospel Messenger, Nov 1886 (Vol. 8, No. 11), Obituary of Nathan 

Bussey 

 23702 US Federal Census:  1850 GA, Talbot Co., p. 234 

 23703 US Federal Census:  1850 LA, Claiborne P., T22, Ward 7, p. 139 

 23709 US Federal Census:  1830 TN, Williamson Co., p. 250 

 23710 US Federal Census:  1830 TN, Williamson Co., p. 210 

 23711 US Federal Census:  1830 TN, Williamson Co., p. 189 

 23712 US Federal Census:  1850 TN, Williamson Co., Civil District 11, p. 263 

 23713 US Federal Census:  1850 TN, Williamson Co., Civil District 4, p. 157 

 23716 US Federal Census:  1850 AL, Limestone Co., District 4, p. 1 

 23717 US Federal Census:  1810 SC, Edgefield District, p. 62 

 23718 US Federal Census:  1820 SC, Edgefield District, p. 120 

 23719 US Federal Census:  1850 FL, Jefferson Co., p. 19 

 23720 US Federal Census:  1850 GA, Jackson Co., p. 54 

 23721 US Federal Census:  1850 GA, Putnam Co., p. 299 

 23722 US Federal Census:  1850 GA, Putnam Co., p. 302 

 23723 US Federal Census:  1850 GA, Troup Co., G. M. D. 804, p. ? 

 23724 US Federal Census:  1850 GA, Troup Co., G. M. D. 804, p. 83 

 23725 Vital Records:  TN, Williamson Co., Marriages 

 23746 Vital Records:  VA, Henrico, Dinwiddie, & Prince George Cos., The Vestry Book and Register of Bristol Parish, 

Virginia, 1720-1789, by Churchill Gibson Chamberlayne (Richmond, VA: 1898) 

 23747 Court Records:  VA, Prince George Co., Will Book ?, pp. 96-99 (Samuel Lee, dated 10 Jun 1759) 

 23748 Court Records:  VA, Dinwiddie Co., Will of Bolling Clark (dated 16 Feb 1809) 

 23749 Court Records:  VA, Prince George Co., Will Book ?, p. 1030 (Richard Moore, dated 13 Feb 1727) 

 23760 Court Records:  VA, Mecklenburg Co., Will Book 4, p. 219 (James Baugh) 

 23761 US Federal Census:  1850 TN, Rutherford Co., Big Spring District, p. 316 

 23762 US Federal Census:  1840 TN, Rutherford Co., p. 82 

 23763 US Federal Census:  1830 AL, Lauderdale Co., p. 227 

 23764 US Federal Census:  1840 AL, Lauderdale Co., p. 87 

 23765 US Federal Census:  AL, Lauderdale Co., Marriages 

 23766 Cemetery Records:  AL, Lauderdale Co., Florence City Cemetery 



 16 

 23767 US Federal Census:  1850 AL, Lauderdale Co., Florence, p. 290 

 23768 US Federal Census:  1830 AL, Lauderdale Co., p. 241 

 23769 US Federal Census:  1840 AL, Lauderdale Co., p. 75 

 23770 US Federal Census:  1840 AL, Lauderdale Co., p. 109 

 23771 US Federal Census:  1860 AL, Lauderdale Co., District 2, p. 103 (103) 

 23772 US Federal Census:  1860 AL, Lauderdale Co., Western Division, p. 58 (158) 

 23777 US Federal Census:  1850 AR, Hot Spring Co., Clear Creek, p. 290 

 24873 US Federal Census:  1860 GA, Putnam Co., G. M. D. 374, p. 78 (438) 

 24874 US Federal Census:  1860 GA, Putnam Co., G. M. D. 374, p. 76 (436) 

 24875 US Federal Census:  1870 GA, Putnam Co., p. 167 (69) 

 24876 US Federal Census:  1870 GA, Putnam Co., p. 215 (93) 

 24877 US Federal Census:  1870 GA, Putnam Co., p. 163 (67) 

 24878 US Federal Census:  1880 GA, Putnam Co., E. D. 113, G. M. D. 374, p. 56 

 24879 US Federal Census:  1880 GA, Putnam Co., E. D. 113, G. M. D. 374, p. 60 

 24880 US Federal Census:  1880 GA, Putnam Co., E. D. 113, G. M. D. 374, p. 64 

 24881 US Federal Census:  1900 GA, Putnam Co., E. D. 107, G. M. D. 374 (Harrison), p. 1 

 24901 Court Records:  VA, Brunswick Co., Will Book 7, p. 238 (William Baugh) 

 27748 Deeds & Land Records:  VA, Mecklenburg Co., Deed Book 10, pp. 296-297 

 27749 Court Records:  VA, Lunenburg Co., Order Book 13 (1769-1777), pp. 15-16 (8 Feb 1770) 

 27750 Court Records:  VA, Lunenburg Co., Order Book 13 (1769-1777), pp. 26-27 (8 Mar 1770) 

 30119 US Federal Census:  1820 TN, Williamson Co., p. 140 

 

 



 17 

Name Index 
 
----- 

 Ann #61138/1 mother of descendant's spouse 

 Ann #611523/1 mother of descendant's spouse 

 Ann A. #611594/1  

 Leacy #6115223/1  

 Margaret #61155/1 mother of descendant's spouse 

 Martha #612/1  

Allen 

 Mary #6115A/1 mother of descendant's spouse 

Armstrong 

 Elizabeth #611521/1  

Atkinson 

 William #6115135/1  

Barner 

 Lucy #611362/1 mother of descendant's spouse 

Baskerville 

 Mary #61139/1 mother of descendant's spouse 

Batte 

 Agness #6113/1  

 William #6113/1 father of descendant's spouse 

Baugh 

 Agnes #611392  

 Alexander #611596  

 Am(m)arilla H. #6115243  

 Ann Lucas #6115232  

 Anne H. #6115219  

 Araminta #6115913  

 Benjamin #611363  

 Benjamin Marable #6113626  

 Caledonia V. #6113621  

 Charlotte #611554  

 Daniel #6115  

 Daniel #611521  

 Daniel #61157  

 Daniel #611592  

 Daniel A. #6115941  

 Eldridge #6115C1  

 Eliza #6113629  

 Eliza #6115224  

 Elizabeth #61132  

 Elizabeth #611395  

 Elizabeth #6114  

 Elizabeth #61153  

 Elizabeth E. #6115225  

 Ellis D. #6113661  

 Frances #61135  

 Frances #6115B  

 Frances H. #6115213  

 Fredonia #6113627  

 George #6115226  

 Harriet E. #6115C13  



 18 

 Henrietta W. #6115218  

 J(ames?). A.|E. #6115932  

 James #61  

 James #6113  

 James #61137  

 James #61152  

 James #611552  

 James #611571  

 James #6131  

 James Anderson #611591  

 James Armstrong #6115211  

 James Brown #6115221  

 James Harwell #611361  

 James P. #6115245  

 John #611  

 John #611522  

 John #61155  

 John #6115521  

 John A. #6115931  

 John Aldridge #611362  

 John Allen #6115C11  

 John Daniel #611521B  

 John Jackson #611593  

 John Lemons #6115241  

 John M. #6115227  

 John Mason Marable #6113623  

 Joseph Daniel #611522A  

 Joseph Lawrence #6113622  

 Lewis #6115228  

 Lucy Ann #611572  

 Lucy Elizabeth #6113624  

 Margaret E. #6115212  

 Margaret Elizabeth #6115246  

 Margaret Eugene #6115C14  

 Martha #6112  

 Martha #61131  

 Martha #611573  

 Martha #61158  

 Martha Ann #611597  

 Martha F. #6115C2  

 Martha M. #6113625  

 Mary #61151  

 Mary #6115222  

 Mary #6121  

 Mary #6133  

 Mary Ann #6115214  

 Mary B. #611551  

 Mary C. #611525  

 Mary C. N. #6115934  

 Mary E. #6115982  

 Mary Emily #611599  

 Mary Eveline #611365  

 Mary F. #6115244  

 Mary L. #6113628  

 Mary M.|Ann #6115C12  

 Mitchell #6115912  

 N. E(lizabeth?).|Isabella "Lizzie" #6115981  

 Nancy #61156  



 19 

 Nancy #6115C3  

 Nancy K. #611364  

 Narcissa B. #611521A  

 Nathan Thomas #6115C4  

 Peter Franklin #611598  

 Peter M. #6115C  

 Phebe #6122  

 Phillip W. #611524  

 Polley #61133  

 Rebecca H. #6115216  

 Richard #61136  

 Richard #6113663  

 Richard #611394  

 Richard Batte #611366  

 Richard Isham #6115229  

 Robert B. #611367  

 Robert Lewis #611391  

 Roda #6115911  

 S. F. #6115933  

 Samuel Howell Lewis #611396  

 Samuel Lee #6132  

 Samuel Thomas #611595  

 Sarah #61134  

 Sarah #6115217  

 Sarah #6115A  

 Sarah Ann #6115242  

 Sarah Ann #611553  

 Sarah Ann Frances #6115C5  

 Sarah E. #6115231  

 Sarah J. #6115983  

 Susan P. #6115215  

 Susanna #61154  

 Tabitha #61138  

 Thomas #6115522  

 Thomas #612  

 Thomas Brown #6115223  

 William #6111  

 William #6113611  

 William #611368  

 William #611523  

 William #61159  

 William #611594  

 William #613  

 William B. #611393  

 William Batte #61139  

 William T. #6115935  

 Willis #6113662  

Beasley 

 Anna #611513/1  

 Barnett #61154/1  

Bilbo 

 Martha Minge #61139/1  

 Nicholas #61139/1 father of descendant's spouse 

Bird 

 Susannah #61157/1  

Blackburn 

 Elias #61155/1 father of descendant's spouse 

 Nancy #61155/1  



 20 

Bouldin 

 Ephriam #6115225/2  

Bowers 

 Edward Dillin #6115224/1  

 Frances Sarah Eleanor #6115229/1  

Boyd 

 ----- #6115225/1  

Branch 

 Nancy W. #611367/1  

Brandon 

 Lucy #611522A/1  

Bridgeforth 

 William #6115222/1  

Brooks 

 Jordan #6115B/1 father of descendant's spouse 

 Lucy #6115/2  

 Robert #6115B/1  

 Robert #6115/2 father of descendant's spouse 

Buford 

 James A. #6115243/1  

Burcett 

 Agnes #6113/1 mother of descendant's spouse 

Burnett 

 Bolling Clark #611511  

 Eliza Jane #6115122  

 Elizabeth A. #6115134  

 Emily J. #6115135  

 James Taliaferro #6115133  

 John J. #6115132  

 Joseph Bolling #611513  

 Mathilda #6115121  

 Richard #611512  

 Taliaferro #61151/1  

 William Whiltshire #6115131  

Bussey 

 David #611572/1 father of descendant's spouse 

 David #6115C/1 father of descendant's spouse 

 Margaret #6115C/1  

 Nathan #611572/1  

Calhoun 

 Ann Elizabeth "Amy" #6115C4/1  

Casey 

 Nancy #611365/1 mother of descendant's spouse 

Chambers 

 William P. #611395/1  

Clark 

 Bolling #6115/1 father of descendant's spouse 

 Elizabeth #6115/1  

Collier 

 Frances #61134/1 mother of descendant's spouse 

Collins 

 John B. #611551/1  

Core 

 James H. #611525/1  

Cowles 

 Josephine #611521B/1  

Cureton 

 John #6112/1 father of descendant's spouse 



 21 

 William #6112/1  

Davis 

 Levi C. #611365/1  

 Thomas Culver #611365/1 father of descendant's spouse 

Dodson 

 John Raleigh #6115216/1  

 Richard F. #6115134/1  

Douglass 

 George W. #611364/1  

Drake 

 William L. #6115242/1  

Epp(e)s 

 John #6114/1  

Evans 

 John #61156/2  

Fleming 

 Eleanor #611572/1 mother of descendant's spouse 

 Eleanor #6115C/1 mother of descendant's spouse 

Greenway 

 Sarah L. #611591/2  

Grier 

 Elisha Pack #6115C2/1  

Grigsby 

 Lucy Raleigh #6115241/3  

Hadley 

 Thomas Jefferson #611553/1  

Harrison 

 Robert W. #61131/1  

Harwell 

 Elizabeth Pepper #61136/1  

 James #61136/1 father of descendant's spouse 

 Nancy #61159/1  

Hathaway 

 Fannie #611552/3  

Hightower 

 Joshua #61138/1 father of descendant's spouse 

 Stephen Lee #61138/1  

Hough 

 Joseph #61156/1  

Humphreys 

 David W. #6115213/1  

Hutcheson 

 Charles #61134/1 father of descendant's spouse 

 John #61134/1  

Hutchison|Hutcherson 

 Charles W. #611392/1  

Ingram 

 John B. #611573/1  

Johnson 

 Martha #611552/1  

Kennedy 

 T. H. #6115213/2  

Kilgore 

 Frances C. #6115C1/2  

 Julia Ann #6115C1/1  

Lea 

 Unicia #611361/1  

Lee 



 22 

 Ann #613/1  

 Samuel #613/1 father of descendant's spouse 

Leftwich 

 Virginia W. #611366/1  

Lemons 

 Elizabeth P. #611524/1  

Lewis 

 Elizabeth B. #61139/2  

Lincoln 

 Hugh B. #6115218/2  

Loeb 

 Bernard|Barnhard #611553/2  

Lucas 

 Levi E. #6115C5/1  

MacGowan 

 Ebenezer #61135/1  

Manahan 

 Edward #6115121/1  

Marable 

 Benjamin #611362/1 father of descendant's spouse 

 Mary Ann #611362/1  

Mathers 

 Elizabeth #611552/2  

Meacham 

 ----- #611554/1  

Moore 

 Elizabeth #61/1  

 Richard #61/1 father of descendant's spouse 

Norman 

 Napolean #6115122/1  

North 

 Abram #61153/1  

 Bolling Clark #611531  

Patrick 

 ----- #61133/1  

Payne 

 Burgess #6115221/1  

Phillips 

 Rebecca E. #611394/1  

Pinkston 

 Martha Ann E. #611593/1  

Pope 

 Am(m)arilla Thrift #611523/1  

 John #611523/1 father of descendant's spouse 

Puckett 

 Phebe #6115/1 mother of descendant's spouse 

Reed 

 Docia #6115241/2  

Robinson 

 Nancy #611571/1  

Rothermel|Rotharmell 

 George #6115C3/1  

Scales 

 George H. #6115218/1  

Scott 

 Malvina #6115245/1  

Simmons 

 John #61132/1  



 23 

 Samuel #61132/1 father of descendant's spouse 

Smith 

 Elizabeth #61132/1 mother of descendant's spouse 

 James|John #61152/1 father of descendant's spouse 

 Margaret #61152/1  

Stone 

 Susanna #61137/1  

Terrell 

 J. Bird #6115244/1  

Thweatt 

 Frances #6112/1 mother of descendant's spouse 

Trotter 

 Martha Elizabeth #611522/1  

Welch 

 Catherine J. #611598/1  

White 

 Daniel #61158/1  

Wilkins 

 Mary D. #6115241/1  

Winslett 

 Cary #61159812  

 Howel #61159811  

 Tom #6115981/1  

Woodall 

 Abner #6115A/1  

 James #6115A/1 father of descendant's spouse 

 


